As Adopted

130th General Assembly Regular Session 2013-2014

H. R. No. 67

Representative Szollosi

RESOLUTION

Honoring A.A. Boos & Sons, Inc. on receiving a 2013 Construction Safety Excellence Award.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 130th General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to commend A.A. Boos & Sons, Inc., on being presented with the Construction Safety Excellence Award in the building division at the Associated General Contractors' 94th annual Convention, March 8, 2013; and

WHEREAS, A.A. Boos & Sons, Inc., is, indeed, deserving of special praise, for this fine business has attained a noteworthy record of safety in the construction industry. The organization was nominated by the Northwest Ohio Chapter of the Associated General Contractors to deliver a presentation and answer questions at the annual convention, and this impressive accolade was attained through a total commitment to safety and teamwork by both management and employees; and

WHEREAS, The success of A.A. Boos & Sons, Inc., is a justifiable source of pride and a remarkable reflection not only on the company itself but also on its hard-working staff. Due to their concern and initiative, the business has earned the gratitude and appreciation of many satisfied customers, and they are truly deserving of high praise; and

WHEREAS, Over the years, A.A. Boos & Sons, Inc., has enhanced the quality of life within the surrounding area. We are certain that as this worthy enterprise maintains its dedication to

service and safety, it will continue to prosper and will uphold the tradition of excellence that has become its hallmark; therefore be it

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of
Representatives of the 130th General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting
this Resolution, congratulate A.A. Boos & Sons, Inc., on its
national recognition and extend best wishes for ongoing success;
and be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to A.A. Boos & Sons, Inc.